5,000.00 (Taka five thousand) plus all the expenses incurred for his recruitment, food, 
lodging, training and the term dues decided by the Commandant. 

If the Cadet fails to fulfil condition (b) the Cadet and the Surety shall be jointly and severally 
liable on demand to make payment to the President of Bangladesh a sum of Tk. 75,000.00 
(Taka seventy-five thousand) the cost incurred for training/study of the cadet.

Female Cadet Training
Since 2012, the academy has been training female cadets with over 100 women recruited 
for various roles, including navigation officers, marine engineers, and senior management